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Graduate Exit Survey - Spring 2023 Semester

Overview: Each year, the Office of Institutional Research distributes an online survey instrument via Qualtrics
to collect feedback from all students who earned a Degree or Certificate from the college during the academic
year. Respondents rate their satisfaction with their experiences at the college, provide information about
future plans, and answer behavioral and attitudinal Likert scale questions. The survey was completed by 468
respondents in May of 2023. With 2,513 award earners in 2022-23, the response rate can be generalized to the
graduating student population with approximately a 98.3% confidence level (+/- 4.09).

Awards Earned ) of graduates indicated that if they were
93 o, 1 begin their college career again, they

O would still choose Chaffey College

AA/AS 63%
) Graduates Rated Their Satisfaction With Campus Resources, Their
Certifcate 14% Education, and Overall Quality of Chaffey College
Certiﬂcate) Quality of Education 97% 3%
Faculty 94% 6%
Success Centers 95% 5%
Are You Planning to Transfer? Counseling 87% 13%
Student Services 91% 9%
73% Library Services 94% 6%
Transfer / Career Resources 95% 5%
27% Student Employment 90% 10%
Student Activities and/or Clubs 92% 8%
Yes No Overall Quality of Chaffey College 94% 6%

Graduates Were Asked to Rate Statements Related to Cultural Diversity and Global Awareness

Very True of True of Me Neutral Untrue of Not True of
Cultural Diversity and Global Awareness Likert Statements Me Me Me At All
7% 5% 1% 2%

I value the rights of others, regardless of their cultural

86%

backgrounds.

| feel as though | belong to a broader global community. 43% 19% 25% 5% 8%
L::eklgcrzr:ri:ggtlable being around those from diverse cultural 79% 10% 8% 1% 2%
| value the interactions | have with people of all walks of life. 78% 14% 6% 1% 1%
| value what | have learned about the world around me. 79% 12% 8% 0.3% 1%
| feel informed about issues having to do with cultural diversity. 55% 22% 18% 3% 2%

Questions or comments? Contact ariel.sales@chaffey.edu



